The Technical bid should contain the Technical Bid proforma duly filled and DD/ 
FDR of EMD. 

13. Complete Tender Document with all terms and conditions mentioned should 
be submitted by the bidder with seal and signature on every page in technical 
bid envelope.  

14. An EMD amounting to Rs. 15,000/­ (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) is to be 
deposited by the bidder by way of Demand Draft/ FDR from a nationalised bank, 
in favour of "Director, National Institute of Design Haryana,  Kurukshetra”, 
payable at Kurukshetra. The EMD/ performance security will not carry any 
interest on it.